April 2015

EHR Incentive Program

4R

INCFNTIVE PROCGRAM

Active Registrations
| Aprkis]  ProgamioDate

Medicare Eligible Professionals 264 353,614
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 202 310,992

Dentists 6 459

Optometrists 29 16,472

Podiatrists (2) 10,284

Chiropractors 29 15,407

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 2,533 179,939
Physicians 1,424 114,158

Certified Nurse-Midwives 39 3,742

Dentists 341 20,354

Nurse Practitioners 700 38,281

Optometrists 5 414

Physicians Assistants 24 2,990

Hospitals 2 4,813
Medicare Only 0 237

Medicaid Only 2 164

Medicare/Medicaid 0 4,412

Notes:
Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015
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INCFNTIVF PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible

Professionals Professional Eligible Hospitals

Total 2011 123,648 49,051 3,077
Total 2012 113,658 61,098 1,147
Total 2013 54,062 34,778 469
Total 2014 48,623 24,332 108
January-15 3,895 2,013 7
February-15 6,289 2,572 2
March-15 3,175 3,562 i
2

April-15 264 2,533

Notes:

Active Registrations = Alf Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015
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Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1- Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique p i Count of Unique p i

Providers AyFachis Providers AyFas s
Medicare Eligible Professionals 297,049 S 7,691,116,754 46,792 S 308,025,760
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 264,883 S 6,920,764,711 44,328 S 291,502,960
Dentists 266 S 5,600,219 36 S 239,120
Optometrists 12,905 S 304,064,369 1,446 S 9,866,640
Podiatrists 9,085 S 256,851,561 803 S 5,158,720
Chiropractors 9,910 S 203,835,894 179 S 1,258,320
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,407 S 11,478,478,713 1,461 1,088,242,366
Medicare Only 259 S 648,159,467 76 S 53,379,695
Medicare/Medicaid 4,148 S 10,830,319,245 1,385 1,034,862,671

sProviders must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

sMedicare EHR incentive payments began in May 2011,
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EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers Unique Providers Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers
a . . 4 ! Unique Providers Paid

Program -To - Date

Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,402 188,412 232,781 186,043 - 295,941
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,405 168,530 207,603 168,516 263,319
Dentists 53 170 207 121 268
Optometrists 2,576 2593 10,233 6,404 12,867
Podiatrists 2,916 6,275 6,898 5,127 9,082
Chiropractors 1,452 4,844 7,840 5,875 9,905
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,887 68,761 77,175 30,580 198 141,910
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,423 1,651 624 - 2,914
Dentists 2,639 5,284 5,633 2,785 92 15,213
Nurse Practitioners 5 1 65 109 1 162
Optometrists 8,118 11,266 14,486 6,372 51 26,782
Physicians 37,384 50,008 54,414 20,402 53 95,170
Physicians Assistants 638 779 926 288 1 1,669
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,323 3,319 4,224 3,787 6 4,808
Medicare Only 70 163 229 175 - 234
Medicaid Only 54 72 92 50 2 145
Medicare/Medicaid 2,199 3,084 3,903 3,562 4 4,425

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,472 11,315 11,641 13,635
el | o] ool szsenl azoawl o aseass

Notes:

*90,788 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

*537,696 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their alfowable charges for program years 2011,2012 and 2013,
*465,264 EPs and 6,209 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

+3,701 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 833 were CAHs).

» As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AfU (Adopted,
Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).
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EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals
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953,742,782
848,257,391
644,338
37,523,337
49,495,197
17,822,520
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782,468,027
13,451,250

3,143,265,639

113,598,308
129,490,816

2,900,176,515

180,106,590 $

2,864,383,179
2,592,945,950
2,094,298
116,143,906
96,316,167
56,882,858
1,198,548,936
24,097,500
109,895,084
198,449,753
8,500
853,161,099
12,937,000
5,489,351,492
227,464,137
107,477,514
5,154,409,840
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134,773,289 S

Total 5,324,839,711| S 9,687,056,895| 5 9,929,518,612| $ b5,620,221,458( % 8,885,233| S 30,570,521,910

2,574,565,273
2,316,089,691
2,018,782
105,144,646
75,493,638
75,818,516
1,077,343,959
22,270,000
110,893,250
216,315,092
1,246,667
713,669,200
12,949,750
6,185,735,552
227,276,099
118,472,486
5,839,986,966

91,873,828

*$125,468,014 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totais above).

*Total in Sequestration Reductions:
*EPs: 585,477,712
*EHs: 5144,758,621

% As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AfU (Adopted,

Implemented or Upgraded), on thelr first year of participation (Payment Year 1).
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1,606,451,280 -

1,454,974,640 S :
1,081,920 § -
55,119,120 $ -
40,705,280 § :
54,570,320 § -
412,221,533 $ 4,146,584
7,968,750 § -
54,820,750 $ 1,955,000
94,732,505 § 1,038,417
1,946,500 $ 21,250
248,545,528 $ 1,110,667
4,207,500 $ 21,250
3,601,548,645 $ 4,738,649
133,200,618 § -
44,032,436 $ 3,896,568
3,424,315,592 842,082

7,999,142,514
7,212,267,672
5,839,339
313,931,009
262,010,281
205,094,214
3,739,985,712
77,881,250
333,557,834
682,802,440
3,222,917
2,598,954,521
43 566,750
18,424,639,977
701,539,163
403,369,820
17,319,730,995

406,753,707
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