

April 2015 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	April-15	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	264	353,614
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	202	310,992
Dentists	6	459
Optometrists	29	16,472
Podiatrists	(2)	10,284
Chiropractors	29	15,407
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	2,533	179,939
Physicians	1,424	114,158
Certified Nurse-Midwives	39	3,742
Dentists	341	20,354
Nurse Practitioners	700	38,281
Optometrists	5	414
Physicians Assistants	24	2,990
Hospitals	2	4,813
Medicare Only	0	237
Medicaid Only	2	164
Medicare/Medicaid	0	4,412
Total	2,799	538,366

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015



April 2015 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
Total 2014	48,623	24,332	108
January-15	3,895	2,013	7
February-15	6,289	2,572	2
March-15	3,175	3,562	1
April-15	264	2,533	2
TOTAL	353,614	179,939	4,813

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of April 2015



April 2015 EHR Incentive Program

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 - Program to Date				
	Count of Unique Providers		Payments	Count of Unique Providers		Payments		
Medicare Eligible Professionals	297,049	\$	7,691,116,754	46,792	\$	308,025,760		
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	264,883	\$	6,920,764,711	44,328	\$	291,502,960		
Dentists	266	\$	5,600,219	36	\$	239,120		
Optometrists	12,905	\$	304,064,369	1,446	\$	9,866,640		
Podiatrists	9,085	\$	256,851,561	803	\$	5,158,720		
Chiropractors	9,910	\$	203,835,894	179	\$	1,258,320		
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,407	\$	11,478,478,713	1,461		1,088,242,366		
Medicare Only	259	\$	648,159,467	76	\$	53,379,695		
Medicare/Medicaid	4,148	\$	10,830,319,245	1,385	\$	1,034,862,671		
Total	301,456	\$	19,169,595,466	48,253	\$	1,396,268,126		

[•]Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



April 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,402	188,412	232,781	186,043	_	295,941
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,405	168,530	207,603	168,516		263,819
Dentists	53	170	207	121		268
Optometrists	2,576	8,593	10,233	6,404		12,867
Podiatrists	2,916	6,275	6,898	5,127		9,082
Chiropractors	1,452	4,844	7,840	5,875		9,905
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,887	68,761	77,175	30,580	198	141,910
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,423	1,651	624	-	2,914
Dentists	2,639	5,284	5,633	2,785	92	15,213
Nurse Practitioners	_	1	65	109	1	162
Optometrists	8,118	11,266	14,486	6,372	51	26,782
Physicians	37,384	50,008	54,414	20,402	53	95,170
Physicians Assistants	638	779	926	288	1	1,669
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,323	3,319	4,224	3,787	6	4,808
Medicare Only	70	163	229	175	-	234
Medicaid Only	54	72	92	50	2	149
Medicare/Medicaid	2,199	3,084	3,903	3,562	4	4,425
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,472	11,315	11,641	-	-	13,635
Total	121,084	271,807	325,821	220,410	204	456,294

Notes:

^{•90,788} EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

^{•57,696} EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013.

^{•465,264} EPs and 6,209 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

^{•3,701} hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 833 were CAHs).

> As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).



April 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

	Amount Paid 11 Program Year	Amount Paid 2012 Program Year		Amount Paid 2013 Program Year		Amount Paid 2014 Program Year		Amount Paid 2015 Program Year		Amount Paid Program - To - Date	
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 953,742,782	\$	2,864,383,179	\$	2,574,565,273	\$	1,606,451,280	\$	-	\$	7,999,142,514
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 848,257,391	\$	2,592,945,950	\$	2,316,089,691	\$	1,454,974,640	\$	i a	\$	7,212,267,672
Dentists	\$ 644,338	\$	2,094,298	\$	2,018,782	\$	1,081,920	\$	_	\$	5,839,339
Optometrists	\$ 37,523,337	\$	116,143,906	\$	105,144,646	\$	55,119,120	\$.=	\$	313,931,009
Podiatrists	\$ 49,495,197	\$	96,316,167	\$	75,493,638	\$	40,705,280	\$	÷	\$	262,010,281
Chiropractors	\$ 17,822,520	\$	56,882,858	\$	75,818,516	\$	54,570,320	\$	_	\$	205,094,214
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,047,724,700	\$	1,198,548,936	\$	1,077,343,959	\$	412,221,533	\$	4,146,584	\$	3,739,985,712
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,545,000	\$	24,097,500	\$	22,270,000	\$	7,968,750	\$	-	\$	77,881,250
Dentists	\$ 55,993,750	\$	109,895,084	\$	110,893,250	\$	54,820,750	\$	1,955,000	\$	333,557,834
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,266,673	\$	198,449,753	\$	216,315,092	\$	94,732,505	\$	1,038,417	\$	682,802,440
Optometrists	\$ -	\$	8,500	\$	1,246,667	\$	1,946,500	\$	21,250	\$	3,222,917
Physicians	\$ 782,468,027	\$	853,161,099	\$	713,669,200	\$	248,545,528	\$	1,110,667	\$	2,598,954,521
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,451,250	\$	12,937,000	\$	12,949,750	\$	4,207,500	\$	21,250	\$	43,566,750
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,143,265,639	\$	5,489,351,492	\$	6,185,735,552	\$	3,601,548,645	\$	4,738,649	\$	18,424,639,977
Medicare Only	\$ 113,598,308	\$	227,464,137	\$	227,276,099	\$	133,200,618	\$	-	\$	701,539,163
Medicaid Only	\$ 129,490,816	\$	107,477,514	\$	118,472,486	\$	44,032,436	\$	3,896,568	\$	403,369,820
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,900,176,515	\$	5,154,409,840	\$	5,839,986,966	\$	3,424,315,592	\$	842,082	\$	17,319,730,995
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 180,106,590	\$	134,773,289	\$	91,873,828	ş	;	\$	_	\$	406,753,707
Total	\$ 5,324,839,711	\$	9,687,056,895	\$	9,929,518,612	\$	5,620,221,458	\$	8,885,233	\$	30,570,521,910

Notes

*EPs: \$85,477,712 *EHs: \$144,758,621

^{\$125,468,014} has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012 and 2013 (not included in the totals above).

[•]Total in Sequestration Reductions:

> As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).